E N
E n g l i s h
Original Installation Instructions
819226-06
Temperature Switch
TRS 5-50
2 TRS 5-50 - Installation Instructions - 819226-06
Contents

1 Safety note
2  Function
3  Type designation
4  Power consumption
5  Protection
6  Operating data
 (max. ambient temperature)
7  Supply voltage
8  Protection class
9  Wiring diagram
0  Type approval no.
a  Material number, serial number
b  Manufacturer
c  Type approval
d  Disposal note
Optional data
e Measuring range in µS/cm
f  Measuring range in ppm
g  Relay protection
h  Note on functional safety
i  Marking for limiter or monitor
j  Field for adjusted limit
k  Operating principle acc. to EN 60730-1
11TRS 5-50 - Installation Instructions - 819226-06
In control cabinet: Mounting temperature switch
Dimensions TRS 5-50
Fig. 6
1 Upper terminal strip
2 Lower terminal strip
Key
Installation in control cabinet
The temperature switch TRS 5-50 is clipped onto the support rail type TH 35, EN 60715 in the control
cabinet. Fig. 6 4
Please enter the defined limit value on the nameplate before mounting the equipment.
3 Housing
4 Supporting rail type TH 35, EN 60715
4
3
1
2
100
74
120 15
Scope of supply
TRS 5-50
1 Temperature switch TRS 5-50
1 Installation & operating manual
12 TRS 5-50 - Installation Instructions - 819226-06
In control cabinet: Wiring temperature switch
Wiring diagram for temperature switch TRS 5-50
5 Connection of supply voltage
with fuse 0.5 A (semi-delay) provided on site
6 Signal output for external alarm
24 V DC 100 mA (semiconducator output)
7 Safety circuit, input and output
8 Wire link, on site, if equipment is used as
safety temperature limiter acc. to EN 12952 /
EN 12953
Key
9 Wiring diagram for temperature sensor
terminal ws = white, terminals rt = red
0 Reset/test input, 24 VDC
a Actual value output 4-20 mA
(0 – 650 °C) (optional)
b Central earthing point (CEP) in control
cabinet
27271616
11 22 33 44 55 66 77 88
1717 1818 1919 2020 2121 2222 2323 2424
99
2525